506019479 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6066192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN E. MEMORY	01/26/2020
CHRISTINA A. MCJANNET	01/08/2020
JOHN T. HARMEN	01/08/2020
ASHISH D. SHAH	01/08/2020
AL CASTAGNA	01/08/2020
C2P INC.	01/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASTE-NOT-BASKET, INC.	
Street Address:	1488 DERWENT WAY	
City:	DELTA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3M 6H9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29731713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)575-0911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 781-1212

Email: patents@walterhav.com

WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 2: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70101-017US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Sean F. Mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

PATENT REEL: 052425 FRAME: 0500 506019479

Total Attachments: 5 source=03140107#page1.tif source=03140107#page2.tif source=03140107#page3.tif source=03140107#page4.tif source=03140107#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052425 FRAME: 0501

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

- Susan E. MEMORY, whose full post office address is c/o 1488 Derwent Way, Delta,
 British Columbia, Canada, V3M 6H9.
- Christina A. MCJANNET, whose full post office address is 401-738 29th Avenue East, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5V 086, and
- John T. HARMEN, Ashish D. SHAH and Al CASTAGNA, whose full post office addresses are c/o 865 Rangeview Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5E 1H1,

are the inventors of the designs in the MOSAIC dispensers identified in Schedule "A":

WHEREAS John T. HARMEN, Ashish D. SHAH and AI CASTAGNA are employees of C2P Inc., an Ontario corporation, whose address is 865 Rangeview Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5E 1H1, and their work on said designs were done in the course of their employment for C2P Inc.;

We, Susan E. MEMORY, Christina A. MCJANNET, John T. HARMEN, Ashish D. SHAH, AI CASTAGNA, and C2P Inc. ("Assignors"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby acknowledge and confirm that Waste-Not-Basket, Inc., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of business at 1488 Derwent Way, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, V3M 6H9 ("Assignee") owns the entire right, title, and interest in said designs, including the rights to apply for any patents or industrial design registrations on said designs and in, to and under all patents and industrial design registrations which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries. For further certainty in this regard, each of the Assignors hereby assigns to Waste-Not-Basket, Inc. his, her or its entire right, title, and interest in said designs, including the rights to apply for patents and industrial design registrations on said designs in all countries, said designs,

1/5

applications, patents and industrial design registrations on said designs to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY FURTHER CONFIRM THAT THEY HAVE AGREED and promised to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said designs, to enforce any and all applications, patents and industrial design registrations on said designs, and to confirm to Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said designs and all applications, patents, and industrial design registrations on said designs, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to Assignors.

EXECUTED at _	PAUM ISLANDO TE	E'GRENAMUX this	<u> മ</u> "day of January, 202	20.
	(City, province)	(country)		710 B
			7	`
Witnessed by: ¿	<u>/Menus</u>	Y Susan	E.MEMORY U	
Printed Name: <u>Ø</u>	WEN HUNTER MA	<u>ano</u> ey		
486.46		******		
EXECUTED at _	<u>laneouver BC.,</u>	<u> Linada</u> this_	$\underline{\mathbb{S}}$ day of January, 202	20.
	(city, province)	(country)	, a . 1 _	
		<u>\</u>	na A. MCJANNET	
Witnessed by: _/	A de la companie de l			
Printed Name:	Jris Matthews			

STURFATA

***************************************	***************************************
EXECUTED at MISSISSAUGA, DAY, CAM.	학자 this <u>《</u> day of January, 2020,
(03), province) (000	
	Jole no
	John T. HARMEN
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name: <u>TGOR PEVZNER</u>	
***************************************	***************************************
EXECUTED at Mississaugos, BN, CAN	ADA_this_ <u>08_</u> day of January, 2020.
(city, province) (cou	
	WW
	<u>学</u> 為\ / Ashish D. SHÀH
Witnessed by: (کہد	
Printed Name: <u>ICog DEV2NER</u>	
Frince Name. 2008 Program	
***************************************	***************************************
EXECUTED at MISSISSAVIA, ON . (An)	<u>ਮੈਂਡੈ<i>ਜੈ</i></u> this <u><i>ਂਠੇਣ੍ਹਿ</i> day of January, 2020.</u>
(oil), province) (code	
	100
	44125th
	A/CASTAGNA
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name: <u>\(\Gar{G}\) PEV?WER</u>	

*******	*************************	***********	***************************************
EXECUTED at 1/01	<u>zate Ontario</u> , <u>.</u>	Capada	_ this <u>\$\bar{k}\$</u> day of January, 2020.
	(city, province)	(country)	
٠			
			C2P Inc.
			11/2/_
		Ву:	ATT Whoye
	- Am 1	Title:	<u> Principal</u>
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>		
Printed Name:	ovce Cataa		

SCHEDULE "A"

	Name of Design	Example Drawing of Design
	.Tall Slimline Dispenser	
2	Short Slimline Dispenser	
3	Square Dispenser	